

BACK TO THE BASICS: Autism and Neurodiversity SPEAKER: KELSIE BACON, LCSW-S, RPT

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OFFERED:

- 1. CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE 3.0 clock hours for the day. Attendance will be confirmed via Zoom log in/log out.
- 2. NBCC AEP Connections, LLC has been approved as an NBCC-Approved Continuing Education Provider, ACEP No. 7173. Programs that do not qualify for NBCC credit are clearly identified. AEP Connections, LLC is solely responsible for all aspects of the programs. This workshop offers 3.0 NBCC clock hours.
- **3. ASWB** AEP Connections, LLC, #1332, is approved as an ACE provider to offer social work continuing education by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) Approved Continuing Education (ACE) program. Regulatory boards are the final authority on courses accepted for continuing education credit. ACE provider approval period: 1/27/2022-1/27/2025. Social workers completing this course receive 3. 0 continuing education credits. Full attendance, a course evaluation and an additional post test is required for satisfactory completion.
- 4. AOTA AEP Connections, LLC is an AOTA Approved Provider of professional development. Course approval ID 07293. This distance learning interactive is offered for up to .3CEUs (3.0 contact hours). Introductory, OT Service Delivery. AOTA does not endorse specific course content, products, or clinical procedures. A course evaluation with additional post test questions is required for satisfactory completion.
- 5. ASHA Provider approval and use of the Brand Block does not imply endorsement of course content, specific products or clinical procedures. Full attendance and a course evaluation are required.
- 6. NASP AEP Connections is approved by the National Association of School Psychologists to offer continuing education for school psychologists. AEP Connections maintains responsibility for the program. NASP Approved Provider #1165. A code to access the course evaluation will be provided in segments throughout the webinar, to ensure full participation. Full attendance and a course evaluation is required for satisfactory completion.
- **7. NASW** This program is Approved by the National Association of Social Workers (Approval #886925205-8882) for 3 continuing education contact hours. Course approval expiration: 3/31/2025.



Phone: 833.237.2668 | Fax: 920.482.1270 | info@aepconnections.com | aepconnections.com